|--|

MDYF 7480	101893685	/E/81 EIII 188/	SHEET 10·74·01
To the Honorable Commissioner of P			e attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):		2. Name	e and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):
Reinhart Fajen, Inc.		Name: Address:	Battenfeld Technologies, Inc. 5885 W. Van Horn Tavern Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associati ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited I		City:	Columbia
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited I X Corporation-State	*armership	State:	Missouri Zip: 65203
Other	Country		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			ridual(s) citizenship
Nature of Conveyance:			eral Partnership
. Nature of confequence.			ted Partnership
X Assignment		X Corpe	ooration-State Missouri
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	of Name		r
Other		If assignee	is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: September 4, 2001			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes 🛮 no
	Additional numbers attache		3,194 10-29-2001 U.\$. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	е	6. Total Applic	number of applications and registrations involved: cation(s) + Registration(s): = Total 1
Paul I. J. Fleischut			Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel			nclosed
One Metropolitan Square		□ Aı	uthorized to be charged to deposit account
16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)		(Du	osit Account Number: 19-1345 puplicate copy of this sheet attached)
			harge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above eposit Account
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	9
Contament and signature			
·	ing information is true and co	orrect and an	ny attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Paul I. J. Fleischut Name of Person Signing	ing information is true and co	orrect and an	October 26, 2001 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0987

MDYF 7480 TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Reinhart Fajen, Inc., of 5875 W. Van Horn Tavern Road, Columbia, Missouri 65203, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used in its business a certain trademark; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Assignor has a certain registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating to said trademark; and
- 3. WHEREAS, Battenfeld Technologies, Inc., of 5885 W. Van Horn Tavern Road, Columbia, Missouri 65203, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of assignor in said trademark and said registration and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;
- 4. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by assignee to assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest

1

MDYF 7480 TRADEMARK

throughout the world in and to said trademark and said registration together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of said trademark; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States registration listed below.

- 5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 6. THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION IS AS FOLLOWS:

REG. NO. REG. DATE MARK

1,803,194 November 9, 1993 FAJEN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized this 4+h day of September, 2001.

REINHART FACEN, INC.

ate: 9-4-200/

Name: Larry W. Porterfield

Title: | President

PIF/leb

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0989